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HIGH - CRYSTAL (DEFAULT)

HIGH - FREE DCLK

LOW - SLAVE

FOR INTERNAL LDO MODE REMOVE R109,R89,R88,R90

MANDATORY HW PIN CONFIGS

HIGH - SPI MODE (DEFAULT)

LOW - GATED DCLK (DEFAULT)

LOW - CMOS

HIGH - MASTER (DEFAULT)

LOW - PIN MODE

FOR MINIMAL I/O MODE DEMO

AUX PIN MODE CONFIGS

MOUNT FOR INTERNAL LDO MODE

2 4

<DESIGN_VIEW>

          : AD4134
Product(s): AD4134
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

1:1

B102_067468

-

U8

DCLKRATE0/GPIO0
DCLKRATE1/GPIO1

RESETB R76

33
33

10K

PINB/SPI

1K

R90 1V8AVDD

C46

0

R89

DNI

TP12

1
TP10

1

DNI
10K

R113

2

R115
10K

DNI

10K

R114

10K

R116

PINB/SPI

IOVDD

IOVDD

R61

R60DNI
0

ODR

R109 0

C39
47UF

0

0
R110

5V_SMPS

47UF
C40

R112

R2
23

JP16

OPEN

10K

10
K

MODE

219-12MST

FORMAT1/SCLK

0

DNI

S1

R77
R78
R79
R80

R82

R84
R85

4B
3B
2B
1B

5B
6B

9B
10B

12B

4A

6A

1A

3A

5A

2A

9A

11B

8B
R83

10K

10K
10K

10K
10K
10K
10K
10K

10A
10K

R91 12A

PWRMODE/GPIO3

DCLKRATE0/GPIO0

FRAME0/GPIO6

11ADCLKRATE1/GPIO1
DCLKRATE2/GPIO2

FRAME1/GPIO7

DEC2/SDI

R86 10K

DEC3/SDO

7B
8AFILTER0/GPIO4

FORMAT1/SCLK
FORMAT0/CSB

R87

10KR117

IOVDD

IOVDD

7AFILTER1/GPIO510K

CLKSEL

DEC1/DCLKMODE

1

M20-9990246

10K

C44

2.2UF
C45

C42
10UF

10UF

0

C48
10UF

0.1UF

R88

DNI
0

C49

1V8_SMPS

1V8_SMPS0R25

0

10UF
C47

DCLK

FORMAT0/CSB

IOVDD

10UF

DNI
10UF

R111

C50

R231

DNI
R1240

R81

R120
R121
R12233

33

DOUT0
DOUT1
DOUT2
DOUT3R123

AD4134BCPZ

IOVDD

DVDD5V

1V8CLKVDD

AVDD5V

LDOIN

1V8DVDD

R10733

33 R108 ODR

REFCAP

C51

10UF

DCLK

FRAME1/GPIO7
FRAME0/GPIO6

DCLKRATE2/GPIO2

FILTER1/GPIO5
FILTER0/GPIO4
PWRMODE/GPIO3

0.1UF

C5
2

R118 VCOM

TP111
RED1

PDNB

MODE

TP5
REFIN

C4
3

Y2
1 3

2
C77
20PF

J25
234

1
20PF
C82

DEC3/SDO

5

CLKSEL

0.
1U

F

4
48MEGHZ

131-3701-271
DEC2/SDI
DEC1/DCLKMODE
MODE

FORMAT1/SCLK
FORMAT0/CSB

AIN3-

AIN3+

TP38 TP37

AIN2+
AIN2-

TP9
1

TP11
1

TP8
1

TP7
1

AIN1-

AIN1+

AIN0-
AIN0+

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE

AG
ND

5

PWRMODE/GPIO3

PDN_N

RESET_N

DCLKRATE2/GPIO2
DCLKRATE1/GPIO1
DCLKRATE0/GPIO0

MODE

PIN_N/SPI

XCLKOUT
CLKSEL

XTAL1
XTAL2/CLKIN

CL
KV

DD
CL

KG
ND

AIN3-
AIN3+

AG
ND

5

AIN2-
AIN2+

RE
FG

ND

REFCAP
REFIN

VCM

AIN1-
AIN1+

AG
ND

5

AIN0-
AIN0+

DN
C

AG
ND

5

AV
DD

5

DV
DD

5
DG

ND
5

LD
O

IN

AG
ND

1V
8

AV
DD

1V
8

DV
DD

1V
8

DG
ND

1V
8

FRAME1/GPIO7
FRAME0/GPIO6
FILTER1/GPIO5
FILTER0/GPIO4

IO
G

ND
IO

VD
D

ODR

DCLK

DOUT0
DOUT1
DOUT2
DOUT3

DEC0/DCLKIO
DEC1/DCLKMODE
DEC2/SDI DEC3/SDO

FORMAT1/SCLK
FORMAT0/CS_N

GND



BYPASS CH0 FRONT END

INPUT SIGNAL CONN.

TO ADC CH0 INPUT

TO ADC CH3 INPUT

BYPASS CH1 FRONT END

TO ADC CH1 INPUT

SURF BOARD CONNECTOR

BYPASS CH3 FRONT END

SINGLE SUPPLY FRONT END OPERATION

AMC PLUGIN CONNECTORS

TO ADC CH2 INPUT

BYPASS CH2 FRONT END
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AUX 9-12V INPUT

5V O/P

AUX FRONT END POWER CONN.

POWER SUPPLY 

1.8V O/P

REFERENCE CIRCUIT

ADR444 - 4.096V
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